PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3743723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2013
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLOVOS COMPANY	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDS INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	930 NATIONAL AVENUE	
City:	ADDISON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D458617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-763-9526

Email: dgottardo@dgottardolaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. GOTTARDO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 64

Address Line 4: GRAFTON, WISCONSIN 53024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GOTTARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Gottardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent-Colovos to LDS (12.01.13)#page1.tif

PATENT 503697085 REEL: 037758 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, COLOVOS COMPANY ("COLOVOS"), of Chicago, Illinois, County of Cook, is owner of U.S. Patent No. D458,617, dated Jun. 11, 2002, titled Bench Grinder (the "Patent") as Assignee of Jack Wang of Taiwan, and LDS INDUSTRIES, LLC ("LDS") desires to acquire rights in the Patent.

WHEREAS. LDS, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois and doing business in Addison, Illinois, County of DuPage, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest which COLOVOS has or may have in and to the invention and the application, including the application and any continuation and any division of the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the invention, and any renewal, any reissue, any reexamination, and any extension of any such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, COLOVOS does hereby assign to LDS all the right, title and interest which COLOVOS has or may have in and to the invention and the applications and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the invention and any renewal, any reissue, any reexamination, and any extension of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by LDS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by COLOVOS if this assignment had not been made; and COLOVOS hereby covenants and warrants that COLOVOS has not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease or otherwise transfer all, or any part of the interest, to anyone other than LDS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And, for the above consideration, COLOVOS hereby covenants and agrees that COLOVOS will, at the request of LDS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute any and all continuation and divisional applications, both United States and foreign, for Letters Patent for the invention; and any and all applications for the renewal, the reissue and the extension of any Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted for the invention and do any and all other and further acts to obtain any such Letters Patent, and any renewal, any reissue and any extension of the same that LDS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, without further compensation, but at the expense of LDS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

RECORDED: 02/17/2016

PATENT REEL: 037758 FRAME: 0462